Tuesday, June 2, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the purchase agreement between Jasper County and Paramount Development, Inc. in the amount of \$15,000 for the property located at 115 N 2nd Ave E. Newton, Iowa, known as the Original Plat Lots 1 and 2, Block 15, Newton, Iowa.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Treasurer Doug Bishop discussed the operational protocol going forward for the next six months in the Treasurer's Office, basically saying that the motor vehicle department would be doing business by appointment only.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter setting a public hearing for a FY2020 Budget Amendment for June 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m. in the Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 05/26/2020.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Teresa Arrowood to the JCARL Board term to expire June 30, 2023.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, June 2, 2020 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Brandon Talsma, Chairman